MANAVA BHARATI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation No – 330864, Near AIIMS, PATNA Contact: 7903312446, 8102450507, info@mbispatna.org, www.mbispatna.org

Fee Structure for Session 2025-26

| s.no | FEE BREAKUP | FREQUENCY | CLASS I-V | CLASS VI-VIII | CLASS IX-X |
|------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| 1 | Registration Fee | Once | Rs. 1,000 | Rs. 1,000 | Rs. 1,000 |
| 2 | Admission Fee | Once | Rs. 45,000 | Rs. 50,000 | Rs. 60,000 |
| 3 | Annual Fee | Yearly | Rs. 13,500 | Rs. 13,500 | Rs. 13,500 |
| 4 | Tuition Fee | Monthly | Rs. 5,350X2 | Rs. 5,350X2 | Rs. 5,600X2 |
| | Total | | 70,200 | 75,200 | 85,700 |
| 5 | Transport Commitment Charge | Once | Rs. 5,000 | Rs. 5,000 | Rs. 5,000 |
| 6 | Transportation Fee | Monthly | Rs. 2000–Rs. 2800 | Rs. 2000-Rs. 2800 | Rs. 2000–Rs. 2800 |
| 7 | Transportation Fee | Monthly | Rs. 3,000 | Naubatpur Kankarbagh | Gandhi Maidan |

Note:-

Tuition & Transport Fees:

- 1. **Fee Charges**: Tuition and transport fees are charged bi-monthly in advance based on the class and distance.
- 2. Payment Methods: Fees can be paid through debit/credit card, net banking, cash, or cheque.
- 3. Cheque Instructions: Make cheques or demand drafts payable to "Manava Bharati International School."
- 4. **Transport Policy**: Once enrolled in the transport facility, the student cannot withdraw from it during the session.
- 5. Transport Charges:
 - Within 3 K.M.: Rs. 2000
 - > Above 3 K.M.: Rs. 2800 (and up to Rs. 3000, depending on the distance).

Documents Required for Enrollment:

- **Birth Certificate** (copy, original for proof).
- Transfer Certificate (mentioning the Permanent Educational Number).
- 5 Passport-sized Photographs of the child.
- 2 Passport-sized Photographs of each parent.
- 1 Group Photograph with the child.
- Pan Card & Aadhaar Card Copy of both parents.
- Parent's Transfer Certificate (if applicable for mid-session admission).
- Vaccination Card Copy (for students up to Grade I).
- Original Blood Group Report.
- Medical Fitness Certificate of the student.
 - * NOTE ALL CHARGES ARE NON-REFUNDABL

MANAVA BHARATI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation No – 330864, Near AIIMS, PATNA

Contact: 7903312446, 8102450507, info@mbispatna.org, www.mbispatna.org

Fee Structure for Session 2025-26

| s.no | FEE BREAKUP | FREQUENCY | PRE NURSERY | NURSERY | LKG-UKG |
|------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| 1 | Registration Fee | Once | Rs. 1,000 | Rs. 1,000 | Rs. 1,000 |
| 2 | Admission Fee | Once | Rs. 25,000 | Rs. 25,000 | Rs. 35,000 |
| 3 | Annual Fee | Yearly | Rs. 13,500 | Rs. 13,500 | Rs. 13,500 |
| 4 | Tuition Fee | Monthly | Rs. 4,000X2 | Rs. 4,000X2 | Rs. 4,300X2 |
| | Total | | 47,500 | 47,500 | 58,100 |
| 5 | Transport Commitment Charge | Once | Rs. 5,000 | Rs. 5,000 | Rs. 5,000 |
| 6 | Transportation Fee | Monthly | Rs. 2000–Rs. 2800 | Rs. 2000–Rs. 2800 | Rs. 2000–Rs. 2800 |
| 7 | Transportation Fee | Monthly | Rs. 3,000 | Naubatpur Kankarbagh | Gandhi Maidan |

Note:-

Tuition & Transport Fees:

- 1. **Fee Charges**: Tuition and transport fees are charged bi-monthly in advance based on the class and distance.
- 2. Payment Methods: Fees can be paid through debit/credit card, net banking, cash, or cheque.
- Cheque Instructions: Make cheques or demand drafts payable to "Manava Bharati International School."
- 4. **Transport Policy**: Once enrolled in the transport facility, the student cannot withdraw from it during the session.
- 5. Transport Charges:
 - Within 3 K.M.: Rs. 2000
 - > Above 3 K.M.: Rs. 2800 (and up to Rs. 3000, depending on the distance).

Documents Required for Enrollment:

- Birth Certificate (copy, original for proof).
- Transfer Certificate (mentioning the Permanent Educational Number).
- 5 Passport-sized Photographs of the child.
- 2 Passport-sized Photographs of each parent.
- 1 Group Photograph with the child.
- Pan Card & Aadhaar Card Copy of both parents.
- Parent's Transfer Certificate (if applicable for mid-session admission).
- Vaccination Card Copy (for students up to Grade I).
- Original Blood Group Report.
- Medical Fitness Certificate of the student.

MANAVA BHARATI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CBSE Affiliation No - 330864, Near AIIMS, PATNA

Contact: 7903312446, 8102450507, info@mbispatna.org, www.mbispatna.org

Fee Structure for Session 2025-26

| s.no. | FEE BREAKUP | FREQUENCY | CLASS XI-XII |
|-------|-------------------------|-----------|--|
| 1 | Registration Fee | Once | Rs. 1000 |
| 2 | Admission Fee | Once | Rs. 25000 |
| 3 | Annual Fee | Yearly | Rs. 13,500 |
| 4 | Tuition Fee | Monthly | Rs. 4300 |
| | Transport Commitment | | |
| 5 | Charge | Once | Rs. 5,000 |
| 6 | Transportation Fee | Monthly | Rs. 2000-Rs. 2800 |
| 7 | Transportation Fee | Monthly | Rs. 3,000 (For Naubatpur/ Kankarbagh/ Gandhi Maidan) |

Note:-

Tuition & Transport Fees:

- 1. Fee Charges: Tuition and transport fees are charged bi-monthly in advance based on the class and distance.
- 2. **Payment Methods**: Fees can be paid through debit/credit card, net banking, cash, or cheque.
- 3. Cheque Instructions: Make cheques or demand drafts payable to "Manava Bharati International School."
- 4. **Transport Policy**: Once enrolled in the transport facility, the student cannot withdraw from it during the session.
- 5. Transport Charges:
 - Within 3 K.M.: Rs. 2000
 - ➤ **Above 3 K.M.**: Rs. 2800 (and up to Rs. 3000, depending on the distance).

Documents Required for Enrollment:

- Birth Certificate (copy, original for proof).
- Transfer Certificate (mentioning the Permanent Educational Number).
- 5 Passport-sized Photographs of the child.
- 2 Passport-sized Photographs of each parent.
- 1 Group Photograph with the child.
- Pan Card & Aadhaar Card Copy of both parents.
- Parent's Transfer Certificate (if applicable for mid-session admission).
- Vaccination Card Copy (for students up to Grade I).
- Original Blood Group Report.
- Medical Fitness Certificate of the student.